# COMPARATIVE STATEMENT CONTRACT NO. RH-BN-03-2019-20 KM 335 ~ 340, N-65

		_						-	720, 11 00						
item N	lo Description	Un	it Quantity	Rate	Amount		Jan Brother's	Mir Balac	th Khan Lehri & Co	Haji Abdul H Muhammad	iameed Bangulzai J.v 1 Akbar Shahwani	Ganhwar Construction Co J.V Shah Builder's		Karamullah Construction Co	
	Asphaltic Base Course	+		-		Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
2034 2066	Plant Mix (Class A) WBM (Base)	СМ	4.22%	14,777	10,0,0,0,0,0	18,999,3	5 48,543,339.2	5 18,999.35	48,543,339,25	18,999.35	48,543,339.25	18,999.35	48,543,339.25	18,999.35	48,543,339.25
21790	TTDM (Dase)	СМ	5,475,0	0 1,887.3	0 10,332,967_5	0 1,887.3	0 10,332,967.5	1,887.30	10,332,967.50	1,887,30	10,332,967.50	1,887.30			
302.a	Cut Back Asphalt for Bituminous Prime Coat	SM	36,500.00	124.7	9 4,554,835,0	0 124.79	9 4,554,835.00	124.79		124.79	4,554,835.00	124.79	10,332,967.50 4.554,835.00	1,887.30 124.79	10,332,967.50 4,554,835.00
303a	Cut Back Asphalt for Bituminous Tack Coat	SM	36,500.00	49.96	1,823,540.00	49.96	1,823,540.00	49.96	1,823,540.00	49.96	1,823,540.00	49.96	1,823,540.00	49.96	1,823,540.00
	Asphalt Concrete Vearing Course Class-B	СМ	1,825.00	20,932.54	38,201,885.50	20,932.54	38,201,885,50	20,932.54	38,201,885,50	20,932.54	38,201,885.50	20,932.54	38,201,885.50	20,932.54	38,201,885.50
101b S	Concrete Class-B (Both houlders as Rigid avenuent)	СМ	00.000,2	8,539.91	42, <del>699</del> ,550.00	8,539.91	<b>42,699,550.00</b>	8,539.91	42,699,550.00	8,539.91	<b>42,699,</b> 550.00	8,539.91	42, <del>699</del> ,550.00	8,539.91	42,699,550.00
107e C	raffic Road Signs Cat 3-	SM	34.20	26,091.61	892,333.06	26,091.61	892,333.06	26,091.61	892,333.06	26,091.61	892,333.06	26,091.61	892,333.06	26,091.61	892,333.06
08h2 R	avement Marking in effective TP Paint for ines of 15 cm width	м	11,666.67	171.99	2,006,550.00	171.99	2,006,550.57	171.99	2,006,550.57	171.99	2,006,550.57	7 171.99	2,006,550.57	171.99	2,006,550.57
09di P	eflectorized Plastic avernent Stud (Raised rofile Type-Double)	Each	2,002.00	365.61	731,951.22	365.61	731,951.22	365.61	731,951.22	365.61	731,951.2	2 365.61	731,951.2	365.6	731,951.2
				TOTAL:	149,786,951.53		149,786,951.53		149,786,951.53		149,786,951.5	3	149,786,951.	53	149,786,951.
	Above/Beld		low %age	(22.00)	(32,953,129.34)	(40.79)	(61,092,106.05)	(41.80)	(62,610,945.7	(39.79	9) (59,594,236.5	4) (42.0	0) (62,910,519.		
				858	S TOTAL:		116,833,822.19		88,694,845.48		87,176,005.7	9	90,192,715,	00	86,876,431
%AGE OF ABOVE/BELOW					(22.00)		(40.79)		(41.8)	0)	(39.	79)	(42		

Director (Coord) WZ Member / Secretary Director (Maint) Region Member - I

Dir/DD (Monitoring)Region Member - II Dir/DI (A/c) Zone Member - III General Manager (Region) Chairman DAWN ISLAMABAD, FRIDAY JANUARY 8, 202

# DAWN





#### "Say No to Corntrollon"

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

# NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY

# NVITATION E O PROPERTION SE

National Highway Authority (NHA) invites sealed bids from eligible construction firms registered with income tax department having valid PEG registration & specialization for the following Works:

上後	10 (III	Security vorks:
1	WORK DESCRIPTION ROUTE	PEC CATEGORY
1	Periodic Maintenance Work (Functional Overlation N-40 (Noukandi)	Specialization in
	between KM: 92±500 to KM: 115+000 and Y 50	C-3 or Above with Specialization in
(v)	Periodic Maintenance Work (Functional Overlay between KM: 181+000 to KM: 230+000 on N-70  Periodic-Maintenance Work (Structural Overlay) between KM: 125+000 to KM: 130+000 on N-65	the state of the s
(14)	Rehabilitation Work between KM: 240+000 to KM: 256+000 on N-40	C-3 or Above with Specialization in CE-01 & CE-10
(vii) (viii)	Rchabilitation Work between KM: 256+000 to KM: 262+000 on N-40 Rehabilitation Work between KM: 335+000 to KM: 340+000 on N-65	C-4 or Above with Specialization in CE-01 & CE-10

- 2. Complete set of bidding documents (for above mentioned Works), containing detailed terms and conditions, method of procurement (Single Stage. Two Envelopes procedure) for submission of bids, bid socurity, bid validity, opining of bid, evaluation criterie, clarification/rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc. will be available on NHA website on January 08, 2021 for downloading free of cost. Bidders are also advised to follow the NHA website for updates of bidding schedule and addendum(s), if any.
- 3. The Bids prepared in accordance with the instructions contained in the bidding documents must reach at the address mentioned below on or below January 26, 2021 until 1100 Hours. Envelope containing "Technical Bid-along with Bid Security" will be opened on the same day at 1130 Hours as specified in the Bidding
- 1 The Firms providing unsubstantiated and/or incorrect information shall be liable to disqualitication and/or
- 5. This Advertisement is also available on websites of NHA (www.nha.gov.pk) & PPRA (www.ppra.org.pk).

### GENERAL MANAGER (P&CA

20-Mauve Area, G-9/1, P.O. Box No.1205, Islamabad

PID(I) 3575/20

## NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY



#### Regional Office Balochistan-North(Quetta)

NHA Complex Farooq Abad near WAPDA Grid Station, Airport Road, Quetta Ph. No .081-9241074, Fax No. 081-9241075

Email: gm-maint-quetta@nha.gov.pk & nha\_quetta@yahoo.com

No.GM (Bal-North)/NHA/2021//063

1612 September, 2021

M/s Karamullah Construction Co.

Behrani Colony, Dera Allah Yar District Jaffarabad. 0333-7865347

SUBJECT: LETTER OF AWARD

Rehabilitation Work Between KM: 335+000 to KM: 340+000 on N-65

(BALOCHISTAN-NORTH REGION) CONTRACT NO.RH-BN-2019-20-03

The Contract for Rehabilitation Work Between KM: 335+000 TO KM: 340+000 N-65 (BALOCHISTAN-NORTH REGION) (Contract No. RH-BN-2019-20-03) has been awarded to your firm for an amount of Rs. 86,876,431.89 (Eighty-Six Million Eight Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-One and Eighty-Nine Paisa Only) after acceptance of your bid by the Competent Authority. Photocopies of the Contract Agreement, BOQ and Tender Documents are attached for appropriate action.

2. Please ensure safety measures like warning boards, diversion, flagman, cones etc. along with all special work zone safety arrangements under Clause SS-27. No idle parking within carriageway should be allowed. Contractor shall be solely responsible for any accident in case of his negligence.

(IMRAN ALI AGHA)

General Manager (Bal-North) NHA-Ouetta

#### Copy for Info:

- Member (West Zone) NHA Quetta
- GM (RAMD) NHA-HQ
- Director (Maintenance) Bal-North NHA, Quetta
- Director (Coord) West-Zone NHA, Quetta
- Director (Accounts) ZHQ Quetta
- Dy-Director (Accounts), NHA, Quetta Dy-Director (Maint) NHA, Quetta N-65



#### CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS CONTRACT AGREEMENT (hereinafter called the "Agreement") made on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021 between National Highway Authority, NHA Complex, Main Airport Road, Quetta (hereafter called the "Employer" which expression shall include the successors, legal representatives and permitted assignees) of the one part and M/s Karamullah Construction Co Behrani Colony Dera Allah Yar District Jaffarabad (hereinafter called the "Contractor") of the other part.

WHEREAS bids have been received by the Employer for work REHABILITATION WORK BETWEEN KM 335+000 TO KM 340+000 ON N-65 (BALOCHISTAN-NORTH REGION). CONTRACT NO. RH-BN-2019-20-03 and bid of the Contractor for the said work amounting to Rupees Eighty-Six Million Eight Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-One and Eighty-Nine Paisa Only (Rs.86,876,431.89) has been accepted by the Employer vide letter No. GM (Bal-North)/NHA/2021/1041 dated 16th July, 2021 for the execution and completion of such Works in all respects and the remedying of any defects therein.

NOW this Agreement witnessed as follows:

- 1. In this agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Condition of Contract hereinafter referred to.
- 2. The following documents after incorporating addenda, if any, except those parts relating to Instructions to Bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
  - a) The Contract Agreement:
  - b) The Letter of Acceptance;
  - c) The completed Form of Bid;
  - d) Addendum/Corrigendum to Bid (if any);
  - e) Special Stipulations (Appendix-A to Bid);
  - f) The Particular Conditions of Contract-Part II;
  - g) The General Conditions-Part I;
  - h) The priced Bill of Quantities (Appendix-D to Bid);
  - i) The completed Appendices to Bid (B,C,E, to L);
  - j) Special Provisions:
  - k) Supplementary Specifications;
  - 1) Particular Specifications;
  - m) The Drawings;
  - n) NHA General Specifications and its addendum;
  - o) Performance Security

Saeed Ahmed Kakat Saeed Ahmed Kakat High Court Advacate High Courts Notary Public Quetts

with



- In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the Contract.
- The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the Contract, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the Provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
- The work shall commence within Fourteen (14) days of issuance of Letter of Commencement and the Contractor shall fully complete the work within 178 Days. The Defect Liability Period for the said work is 364 Days.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written in accordance with their respective laws.

Member (VYZ) Zonal HQ National Highway Authority Quetta, Baluchistan Contractor Signature National Highway Authority Name: LIKORT CNIC # 5320161633623 West Zone, Quetta

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of:

Witness:

By Harramat Q Name KARAMAT PL

Designation: CONTRACTOR CNIC No. 5610/63573447

Name\_

Designation\_

CNIC No.\_

Raheel Ahmed
Director (Coord) WZ

QUETTA.

# PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

# CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods Worth Fifty

Million or More

>	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT. National Highway Authority						
>	FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. Federal Government						
>	TITLE OF CONTRACT Rehabilitation Work 2019-20						
	TENDER NUMBER RH-BN-2019-20-03						
	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Rehabilitation Work Between KM						
	335+000 to KM 340+000 N-65						
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Rs. 149, 786,652.00 (for civil Works only)						
	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD 178 Days						
	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? <u>Yes</u> (AMP 2019-20) <u>Yes</u> / No						
	ADVERTISEMENT:						
	(i) PPRA Website <u>TS44068E</u> <u>Yes</u> / No (Federal Agencies) (If yes give date and PPRA's tender number)						
	(ii) News Papers <u>Daily Dawn 08-01-2021</u> Yes / No (If yes give names of newspapers and dates)						
>	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)22-06-2021						
Þ	NATURE OF PURCHASE Yes Local / International						
×	EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any)Yes / No						

NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD Bidders Download from NHA website							
(Attach list of Buyers)							
WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS (copy enclosed) Yes / No (If yes enclose a copy).							
WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS(copy enclosed) Yes / No (If yes enclose a copy).							
WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one)							
a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE							
b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE Yes							
c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE							
d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE							
<ul> <li>PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.) N.A</li> </ul>							
- WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY Chairman NHA							
WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING. N.A							
NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 06 Nos							
WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER Yes / No							

WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED \_\_\_\_\_\_Yes / No

# PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

# CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods Worth Fifty
Million Rupees or More

	<b>&gt;</b>	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
<b>\(\rightarrow\)</b>		ME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/s Karamullah
		onstruction Co, Behrani Colony, Dera Allah Yar District ffarabad.
	>	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 3 <sup>rd</sup> EVALUATED BID).
		01st Lowest
	>	NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)
	>	IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE
		REASONS (Briefly describe)
		N.A
	, <u> </u>	

A	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES I	WERE READ
	OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	Yes / No
-	DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING16 <sup>th</sup> September 202 <sup>ch</sup> (Attach a copy of agreement)	1
À	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs.86,876,431.89	
A	WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS	Yes / No
A	(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)  ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED	Yes / <u><b>No</b></u>
<b>A</b>	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS(If yes give details)	_Yes / <u><b>No</b></u>
>	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA(If yes give details)	Yes / <u><b>No</b></u>
<b>&gt;</b>	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF Any (Give Brief Description) NO	

[F.No.2/1/2008PPRA-RA.III]



#### NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY

#### Regional Office Balochistan-North(Quetta)

NHA Complex Farcog Abad near WAITIA Orld Station, Airport Bond, Quetta Ph. No. 081 9341074, Fax No. 081 9341075

Email: gm-maint-quetta@nha.gov.pk & nha\_quetta@yahoo.com

No.GM (Bal-North)/NHA/2021/104

Ju October, 2021

Director (MIS), NHA HQ Islamabad.

SUBJECT: ANNOUNCEMENT OF CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA (PPRA RULE):

PERIODIC MAINTENANCE/REHABILITATION WORKS OF BALOCHISTAN North REGION

(AMP-2018-19) & (AMP-2019-20).

Reference

PPRA Rule-47

Kindly find attached duly filled and signed Contract Award Performa's pertaining to the procurement of subject work in view of the above referred PPRA Rule-47 along with copies of Contract Agreement for uploading the same on NHA & PPRA websites at earliest, please.

(IMRAN ALI AGHA)

General Manager (Bal-North) NHA-Quetta

#### Copy for Info:

- Member (West Zone) NHA Quetta
- DG (PPRA) Islamabad
- Director Coord (West Zone) NHA, Quetta
- Director (Maintenance) NHA, Quetta
- File